Subject Fw: Great St. James
From Keith Richards

Date Tue, Jul 2 2019 at 3:25 PM
me

From: Jean-Pierre Oriol

Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2019 2:59 PM
To: Keith Richards

Subject: Fw: Great St. James

hi Keith,

please see the questions below. before you respond to the inquiry, let me
know where we are with them

regards,

JP

Jean-Pierre L. Oriol

Commissioner

DPNR-Division of Coastal Zone Management
4607 Tutu Park Mall

Charles W. Tumbull Regional Library

5t Thomas, VI 00802

-~

fax: (3440 33 ':"'L_

From: Suzanne Carlsor{

Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2019 2:16 PM

EFTA01616541



To: Jean-Pierre Oriol; Jamal Nielsen

Subject: Great St. James

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached screenshots showing apparently new earthmoving activity
on Great St. James.

Is this activity sanctioned by DPNR, or does this represent an ongoing violation of the
stop work order issued for illegal construction by the owner Jeffrey Epstein?

If so, what enforcement action has been taken to date, and what other steps does
DPNR plan to take to achieve compliance with the territory’s CZM laws?

Thanks in advance.

-Suzanne
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4 Colin's Post

Colin Butler » What's Going on
' St.Thomas?
10 mins -

Mr. Epstein bulldozes away with complete
disregard for any environmental laws in place
in the Virgin Islands.

New road is right next to a salt pond wetland
area and no sediment barriers in place. (Not
that thev work anvwavs!)

EFTA01616542



oF o

How long are we going to sit back and watch
him destroy our playgrounds? One solid rain
and the runoff from this road is going to
smother another pristine reef! Is DPNR
complicit in his doings?

Kinda make you wonder huh?
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